
JUNIOR FEMALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 THI BICH PI LE FRA 20 20

1 SANDRA ECHEVERRIA PALACIN ESP 20 20

3 CHAIMA MOUTARAZAK NED 15 15

3 ANAIS SANCHEZ HUALDE ESP 15 15

5 PHAN THAI HOANG VAN FRA 10 10

5 ARANTXA MARCOS GIL ESP 10 10

7 NINA PETKOVIC GALEB SER 7 7

7 LUCIA CAPELO SANCHEZ ESP 7 7

9 LOTTE DE HAAS NED 5 5

9 SAMIRA STETTER ESP 5 5



JUNIOR MALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 NIZAR HMISSI FRA 20 20

1 AITOR PARDO CANSECO ESP 20 20

3 FRANS SALMI FIN 15 15

3 ARTURO ALIOSHKIN CHENGUIN ESP 15 15

5 IVANDJINO SOEKANDAR NED 10 10

5 PEDRO ANTONIO FERNANDEZ MARPCAHÍSA ESP 10 10

7 THOM VAN DE KLUNDERT NED 7 7

7 ALEJANDRO SALVADOR DE LA CRUPZ ESP 7 7

9 SEBASTIAAN HENSKENS NED 5 5

9 PEDRO MIGUEL GARCIA ESP 5 5



SENIOR 1 FEMALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 RACHEL VAN DER VHEE NED 20 20

1 LAURA KIM KIM ESP 20 20

3 ROOSA NÄRHI FIN 15 15

3 EMMA CAMINO ORTEGA ESP 15 15

5 GABRIELLE COFFA NED 10 10

5 PATRICIA CAMINO ORTEGA ESP 10 10

7 LOUIS VAN DER VHEE NED 7 7

7 M. TERESA CAMINO ORTEGA POR 7 7

9 ANGELIQUE SCHOENMAKER NED 5 5

9 ELENA GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ GER 5 5



SENIOR 1 MALE

Name Country Spanish Belgium Danish Finnish Austrian Hungarian Portugal TOTAL

1 ROMARIO SOEKANDAR NED 10 15 25

2 JULIEN LE FRA 20 20

2 MIKEL MARTINEZ DEL RIO ESP 20 20

4 DAVY BIERLEE NED 5 10 15

4 ALEJANDRO JOSE MARIN BORRASPAÍS ESP 15 15

6 STEVE MARRO SUI 7 7

6 ALEX ELIZALDE CASI ESP 7 7

8 GUNTUR DWAIRMEIN GRB 5 5



SENIOR 2 FEMALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 INNA LINDGREN FIN 20 20

1 CELIA CALDERON MARTINEZ ESP 20 20

3 LEILA KOCHEIDA FRA 15 15

3 SOOMI JO LEE ESP 15 15

5 RIITTA HURMERINTA FIN 10 10

5 CARIDAD CHUECA SAYAS ESP 10 10

7 ERIKA ZIMMERMAN AUS 7 7

7 ARMANDA HILARIO POR 7 7

9 STEPHANIE FALKOU FRA 5 5

9 RAFFAELLA DELLI SANTI GER 5 5



SENIOR 2 MALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 JARKKO MÄKINEN FIN 20 20

1 PEDRO CAMPILLO FRONTERA ESP 20 20

3 ROB JANSSEN NED 15 15

3 JOSE MANUEL PUIG RUIZ ESP 15 15

5 CONSTANTIN CESAR GBR 10 10

5 SIMEON DIMITRI POPOV ESP 10 10

7 CHAN SAU GBR 7 7

7 SERGIO RAMOS POR 7 7

9 BRANISLAV KURUCA SER 5 5

9 KIM NEDERGAARD DEN 5 5



MASTER 1 FEMALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 SABINE MUELLER GER 20 20

1 YOLANDA UBERO ALCANIZ ESP 20 20

3 ADINA ANGHELESCU-HAKALA FIN 15 15

3 M ANGELES ALONSO MATEO ESP 15 15

5 SABINE ROSSGATTERER AUS 10 10

5 ANA ISABEL DOMINGUEZ ESP 10 10

7 ANGELA BAILEY GBR 7 7

7 MARIBEL ALONSO MUOZ ESP 7 7

9 EDITH MEYERS BEL 5 5

9 ISABEL GOMEZ MENDEZ ESP 5 5



MASTER 1 MALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 KAI MUELLER ESP 5 15 20

1 MOHAMMAD DILDAR GBR 20 20

1 MANUEL BALLESTEROS MELERO ESP 20 20

4 ALBERTO DELGADO VAZQUEZ ESP 15 15

5 STEPHANE ROTH GRB 10 10

5 JOSE CID SUEIRO ESP 10 10

7 RICHARD ZINKL AUS 7 7

7 BERNARDO HERNANDO LUCAS ESP 7 7

9 KAI THOMASCHEWSKI GER 5 5



MASTER 2 FEMALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 VERA MOENS BEL 20 20

1 MARINA RIQUELME BALLESTER ESP 20 20

3 LENI NIEDERMAYR-DE-GROOT AUS 15 15

3 CATALINA HERNANDEZ RAMOS ESP 15 15

5 SUSAN PARKINS GBR 10 10

5 NELLY BONNIN PINEAU ESP 10 10

7 LYNN KINGSELY GBR 7 7

7 VARPU JÄRVINEN FIN 7 7



MASTER 2 MALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 ALI POURTAHERI GBR 5 20 25

2 ANTONIO REBOURAS GARCIA ESP 20 20

3 DEREK SUMMER GBR 15 15

3 MARTINIANO RAMOS ESP 15 15

5 MINHTRI TRAN FRA 10 10

5 JOSE MANUEL MARIN ESP 10 10

7 MARTIN SMIT NED 7 7

7 MANFRED STADTMUELLER GER 7 7

9 RUDOLF SCHWEIGERq AUS 5 5



MASTER 3 FEMALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian Open Portugal Open TOTAL



MASTER 3 MALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 PIET WOLFFS NED 20 20

1 PEDRO GONZALEZ BLANCO ESP 20 20

3 TONGWAN SHIN GBR 15 15

3 FRANZ-PETER ERBERICH GER 15 15

5 BOB POUBLON NED 7 5 12

6 JAVIER GONZALEZ PRADO ESP 10 10

7 VICTOR OTON ESP 5 5



1ST PAIRS

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 ROOSA NÄRHI

OLLI SILTANEN FIN 20 20

1 PATRICIA CAMINO ORTEGA

ANDREU DURAN VICENS ESP 20 20

3 LE JULIEN 

LE CAROLINE FRA 15 15

3 EMMA CAMINO ORTEGA

DANIEL HIDALGO PRISUELOS ESP 15 15

5 GABRIELLE COFFA

DAVY BIERLEE NED 10 10

5 CELIA CALDERON MARTINEZ

MIKEL MARTINEZ DEL RIO ESP 10 10

7 HMESSIE NIZAR

VAN PHANG THANH FRA 7 7

7 ALEX ELIZALDE CASI

ANAIS SANCHEZ HUALDE ESP 7 7

9 DIOGO CARVALHO

GABRIELA MARTINS POR 5 5

9 DAVY BIERLEE

GRABRIELLE COFFA ESP 5 5



2ND PAIRS

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 SABINE MUELLER

KAI MUELLER GER 20 20

1 ALBERTO DELGADO VAZQUEZ 

YOLANDA UBERO ALCANIZ ESP 20 20

3 ADINA ANGHELESCU-HAKALA

ILJA PATRIKAINEN FIN 15 15

3 CARIDAD CHUECA SAYAS

JESUS GARCIA ARTOLA ESP 15 15

5 ERIKA ZIMMERMAN

RICHARD ZINKL GER 10 10

5 ISABEL GOMEZ MENDEZ

BERNARDO HERNANDO LUCAS ESP 10 10

7 SIMON NEGUS

GEMMA BIECAS GBR 7 7

7 ROSA MARIA LUCAS

MARTINIANO RAMOS ESP 7 7

9 ALI POURTAHERI

SUSAN PARKINS GBR 5 5

9

M ANGELES ALONSO MATEO

PEDRO ENRIQUE CORSINI GARCIA ESP 5 5



1ST SYNCRO FEMALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 ANGELIQUE SCHOENMAKERS

LOUISE VAN DER VHEE

RACHEL VAN DER VHEE NED 15 15 30

2 BLANDINE BIEN 

MARCELINE PHONEVILAY

DANIE TAING FRA 20 20

2 ENMA CAMINO ORTEGA

M. TERESA CAMINO ORTEGA

PATRICIA CAMINO ORTEGA ESP 20 20

4 GABRIELLE COFFA 

LOTTE DE HAAS

LUNA VAN GEFFEN NED 10 10

4

SANDRA ECHEVERRIA PALACIN

YESENIA GARCIA ALONSO

ANAIS SANCHEZ HUALDE ESP 10 10

6 GABRIELLA MARTINS

BARBARA MARTINS

ANDREIA GARCIA POR 7 7

6 LAURA BAUTISTA MAESTRE

ANDREA OTERO GONZALEZ

PATRICIA PEREZ PEREZ ESP 7 7

8 LUCIA CAPELO SANCHEZ

PAULA FERNANDEZ ALONSO

ISABEL SIMON QUEIRO ESP 5 5



1ST SYNCRO MALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 JESSY BERGHOUT

DAVY BIERLEE

THOM VAN DE KLUNDERT NED 10 15 25

2 CHAN SAU

GUNTUR DWAIRMEIN

JACK CHATTERTON GBR 20 20

2 ALEX ELIZALDE CASI

IKER IRISARRI ANGUITA

JON MONREAL ESP 20 20

4 DANIEL HIDALGO PRISUELOS

DAVID HUERTA CASADO

MIN WOO KIM ESP 15 15

5 KEVIN PHIMPHACHANH

LAURENT PHIMPHACHANH

NICOLAS DIEP FRA 10 10

7 SAID ABDULAH

KHELWATTY ARIAN

SADIGI AMMAR ALSAAD GRB 7 7

7 HUGO EIRAS

RICARDO MARTINS

SERGIO RAMOS ESP 7 7

9 DEL CASTE LORENZO

MANCINI PAOLO

NOTARO LORENZO ITA 5 5

9

TOBIAS JESSEN

EMIL BROEDSGAARD KNUDSEN

KIM NEDERGAARD DEN 5 5



2ND SYNCRO FEMALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1

M ANGELES ALONSO MATEO

MONTSERRAT SANCHEZ RUEDA

YOLANDA UBERO ALCANIZ ESP 20 20

2 ANA ISABEL DOMINGUEZ

ROSA MARIA LUCAS

SONIA PEREZ ESP 15 15

3 KERSTIN HAMACHER

NADINE STACHELHAUS

DR. PETRA VAN DER HEUSEN GER 10 10



2ND SYNCRO MALE

Name Country Spanish OpenBelgium OpenDanish OpenFinnish OpenAustrian OpenHungarian OpenPortugal OpenTOTAL

1 SIMON NEGUS

CONSTANTIN CESAR

YOSEF DILDAR GBR 20 20

1 GUSTAVO DIAZ ARENAS

BERNARDO HERNANDO LUCAS

JOSE MANUEL PUIG RUIZ ESP 20 20

3 MAXIME DO

FRANCOIS DEFREITAS

OLIVIER DESSAINT FRA 15 15

3 PABLO GARCIA VAZQUEZ

JOSE TEOFILO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ

ANTONIO REBOURAS GARCIA ESP 15 15

5 MICHAEL BUSSMANN

OLIVER FRISKE

KAI MUELLER GER 10 10

6 JOSE LUIS COSTAS VEGA

ALBERTO DELGADO VAZQUEZ

VALENTIN GONZALEZ MATIAS ESP 7 7

7 EMILIO AZOFRA

JESUS GOMEZ

MARTINIANO RAMOS ESP 5 5


